
Town of Garden City Fee Schedule

Occupation Business Fee Code
 Tax  License

Business Fees
Adult Business 2,000.00$         200.00$       -$                      
Retail/Service Business 25.00$              -$             -$                      
Warehouse 10.00$              -$             -$                      
Pawn Shop 75.00$              -$             -$                      
Package Liquor Store 100.00$            -$             -$                      
Club Liquor License 100.00$            -$             -$                      
Tavern Business License 1,000.00$         -$             -$                      
FMB Liquor License -$                   -$             100.00$               
Extended Hours Liquor 300.00$            -$             -$                      
Live Entertainment Business Lic 500.00$            -$             -$                      
Marijuana Facility Fee -$                   -$             2,000.00$            
Security Company -$                   50.00$         -$                      
Secuity Guard -$                   25.00$                 
Land Use & Property Related Fees
Zoning Amendment -$                   -$             800.00$               
Use By Special Review -$                   -$             800.00$               
Variance -$                   -$             400.00$               
Street Cut Permit -$                   -$             100.00$               
Street Cut Permit Deposit -$                   -$             500.00$               
Vacating Streets and Alleys -$                   -$             400.00$               
Resident/Public/Miscellaneous Fees
Dog Licenses - Sterilized -$                   -$             5.00$                    
Dog Licenses - Sterilized - 3 years -$                   -$             10.00$                 
Dog Licenses - Non-Sterilized -$                   -$             10.00$                 
Dog Licenses - Non-Sterilized - 3 years -$                   -$             20.00$                 
Copies/Fax - non-resident -$                   -$             0.25$                    
Town Hall Rental ($50 deposit) -$                   -$             25.00$                 
Chairs/Table (deposit only) -$                   -$             100.00$               
Community Ctr Rental Resident Rate No Alcohol -$                   -$             125.00$               
Comm Ctr Rental Resident Deposit No Alcohol $150.00
Comm Ctr Rental Resident Deposit with Alcohol 350.00$               
Comm Ctr Rental Resident Rate with Alcohol 250.00$               
Comm Ctr Rental Non-Resident Rate No Alcohol 350.00$               
Comm Ctr Rental Non-Resident Deposit No Alc 500.00$               
Comm Ctr Rental Non-Resident Rate with Alcohol 500.00$               
Comm Ctr Rental Non-Resident Deposit with Alcohol 750.00$               
Copy Of Budget -$                   -$             20.00$                 N/C to Res
Copy of Audit -$                   -$             20.00$                 
Copy of Meeting Recording -$                   -$             10.00$                 
Returned Check Fee -$                   -$             20.00$                 
Special Trustee Meeting -$                   -$             500.00$               
Court Fees
Court Surcharge -$                   -$             25.00$                 $50.00
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Court Costs -$                   -$             20.00$                 
Payment Plan Fee -$                   -$             25.00$                 
Failure to Appear -$                   -$             25.00$                 
Bench Warrant -$                   -$             50.00$                 
Outstanding Judgement Warrant -$                   -$             30.00$                 
Deferred Fee -$                   -$             200.00$               
Jury Trial Fee -$                   -$             25.00$                 
Sealing Criminal Conviction Record - Muni -$                   -$             50.00$                 C.R.S. 24-72-708

Police Department
Towing 25.00$                 Administrative Fee
VIN Inspection (non-resident) -$                   -$             25.00$                 
Sex Offender Registration -$                   -$             50.00$                 New Registration $50.00 / $25 Dollars for WC Fingerprints
Quarterly/Yearly Renewal Registration -$                   -$             35.00$                 Quarterly/Yearly Renewal Registration
False Alarm -$                   -$             50.00$                 

Every False Activation After Will be Charged Jan-Jun/Jul-Dec
Reports
Police Report -$                   -$             7.50$                    Incident Victim Not Charged for Primary Report
Redaction/Extended Research/Retrieval -$                   -$             7.00$                    Per Quarter Hour
Copies/Fax -$                   -$             0.25$                    
Location/Premise Search -$                   -$             9.00$                    Per Location Searched / Ext Searches Build at Statistical Rate
Clearance Letter/Record Check -$                   -$             8.00$                    Per Letter
PD Statistical Requests -$                   -$             40.00$                 
Document Viewing -$                   -$             20.00$                 Per 15 Minutes / Cumulative Staff Time
Postage & Packaging -$                   -$             Actual Cost

Evidence Fees
Evidence Viewing -$                   -$             40.00$                 
Copies of Digital Photo/Video/Audio CD -$                   -$             30.00$                 
Media Coversion -$                   -$             25.00$                 Per 1/2 Hour / 1/2 Hr Min

Body Worn Camera Footage Fees
Initial Research Fee -$                   -$             67.00$                 Hr / 1 Hr Min
Redaction Fee -$                   -$             67.00$                 
8GB Thumb Drive -$                   -$             5.00$                    Only if no email available
Mailing Fee -$                   -$             Actual Cost
*Only Garden City Media Devices will be used due to security standards

2 Occurences Allowed Every Six Months/ 

Residents Free / Only GC Business Vehicles Free

In addition to the fees set forth above, any applicant shall pay the cost of publication, notice and 
consultant fees associated with the application or request for service.

Per Page / Black and White

Per Hour / Per CD - Cost Plus Process / 1 hour minimum

Per Hour Per Ind Video - Not per occurrence / 1 hour minimum

Per Hr / 1 Hr minimum / $10.00 per subsequent 15 mins

1 Hr Minimum / $20.00 for every concurrent half hour

Onsite only / Travel costs will be billed

 


